RECC			INT
oner of Patents and Trademar	10231598		
			(20
<sup>/pe</sup> 12-16-02	-		
n (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement	
#		Change of Name	
PTO Error Frame	Merger		
#	(For Lise		) ()
Frame		·	
ty(ies)	Mark if additional nam	Execution	Date
Robin Hutchinson			
	······		
			Date Year
John Giubileo		11 11	2002
	Mark if addi	tional names of receiving partie	s attached
eSecurityOnline			
		is an assig receiving p domiciled i	nment and the arty is not n the United S
120 West 12 <sup>th</sup> Street		representa (Designatio	tive is attache In must be a
Suite 310			
Kansas City		64105	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	maker res
esentative Name and A	Address Enter for ti	he first Receiving Party only.	ations Magnetic All Contemportations All Contemportations
			(72 
			<u> </u>
			<u>0</u>
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	PTO Error Frame # Scument Frame # ty(ies) Robin Hutchinson John Giubileo eSecurityOnline 120 West 12 <sup>th</sup> Street Suite 310 Kansas City City	#	#

PATENT REEL: 013577 FRAME: 0494

FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	617-832-1241		
Name	Kevin A. Oliver				
Address (line 1)	Foley Hoag LLP				
Address (line 2)	World Trade Center W	est			
Address (line 3)	155 Seaport Boulevard				
Address (line 4)	Boston, MA 02210				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance onts	document # 5		
Enter either t Patent 10/264,789 this document is being igned by the first name Patent Coopera Enter PC <u>only if a</u> Number Number of Prop Fee Amount Method of f Deposit Ac	Application Number(s)  Application Number(s)  Solution Content of the second se	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH   Patent   Patent	tent Number(s)		
		count Number:	# 06-1448		
Statement and S To the best attached co indicated h Sevin A. Oliver Name of Perso	of my knowledge and bel opy is a true copy of the or erein.	ief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit USA Signature	and correct and any		

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party	v(ies)	g parties attached
Enter additional Col		Execution Date
		Month Day Year 10 28 2002
Name (line 1)	Darci O'Brien	10 20 2002
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(in	es)	f receiving parties attached
Enter additional Re	——————————————————————————————————————	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached.
		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be
		a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country	Zip Code
Application Nur	nber(s) or Patent Number(s)	numbers attached
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	rs for the same property).
Patent	Application Number(s) Paten	t Number(s)
		] ["]
		[]

.

PATENT REEL: 013577 FRAME: 0496

## ASSIGNMENT

We, Robin Hutchinson, John Giubileo, and Darci O'Brien, for valuable consideration received from eSecurityOnline, with a principal place of business at 120 West 12<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 310, Kansas City, MO 64105, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

## eSecurityOnline

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

## "METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR MANAGING ASSETS"

described in an application filed on October 4, 2002 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves, and our executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand this **Z2**<sup>nd</sup> day of <u>Nov.</u>, 2002.

By: Kinh

Robin Hutchinson

Then personally appeared the above-named **Robin Hutchinson** and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be h free act and deed, before me, this  $\frac{1}{1000}$  day of <u>NOU</u>, 2002.

Viaue\_

20/523946.1

WITNESS my hand this 1/h day of NW, 2002.

By folm Binlilio

Then personally appeared the above-named John Giubileo and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, before me, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>Nov</u>, 2002.

<u>Vill SWArts</u> Witness signature

JILL SWARTS Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this 28 day of 400 2002. By: Kill

Then personally appeared the above-named Darci O'Brien and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed, before me, this  $28^{+-}$  day of Cr+, 2002.

Witness signature

DAVID C. RANKIN Witness Name (please print)

20/523946.1

PATENT REEL: 013577 FRAME: 0498

## **RECORDED: 12/16/2002**